rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRI PTI ON:  dc-dc converter
1 of 6
1/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VQB75W
features
·75W isolated output
·Efficiency to 87%
·300 kHz switching frequency
·input under-voltage protection
·over-temperature protection
·over-current protection
·remote on/off
·industry standard
quarter-brick package
-MODEL input voltage output output input current efficiency
nominal range voltage current 1 no load 2 full load 2 typ. 3
(V dc) (V dc) (V dc) (A) (mA) (mA) (%)
VQB75W-Q24-S3R3 24 9.0~36.0 3.3 12 50 2037 81
VQB75W-Q24-S5 24 9.0~36.0 5 12 50 2976 84
VQB75W-Q24-S12 24 9.0~36.0 12 6.25 50 3634 86
VQB75W-Q24-S15 24 9.0~36.0 15 5 50 3634 86
VQB75W-Q24-S24 24 9.0~36.0 24 3.12 50 3628 86
VQB75W-Q48-S3R3 48 18.0~75.0 3.3 12 30 1006 82
VQB75W-Q48-S5 48 18.0~75.0 5 12 30 1471 85
VQB75W-Q48-S12 48 18.0~75.0 12 6.25 30 1817 86
VQB75W-Q48-S15 48 18.0~75.0 15 5 30 1796 87
VQB75W-Q48-S24 48 18.0~75.0 24 3.12 30 1796 87
notes: 1. see output derating (page 3)
2. input currents are measured at nominal input voltage
3. efficiency is measured at nominal line, full load
*V-Infinity reserves the right to make changes to its products or to discontinue any product or service without notice, and to advise customers to verify the most up-to-